## IN THE EMPLOYMENT COURT AUCKLAND

## [2012] NZEmpC 82 ARC 21/11

	IN THE MATTER OF	a challenge to a determination of the Employment Relations Authority
	BETWEEN	ALEX WAITE BROUGHTON Plaintiff
	AND	MICROSOFT NEW ZEALAND LIMITED Defendant
Hearing:	By memorandum filed on 16 May 2012 (Heard at Auckland)	
Appearances:	Tony Drake, counsel for plaintiff Mark Lawlor, counsel for defendant	
Judgment:	17 May 2012	

## CONSENT JUDGMENT OF JUDGE CHRISTINA INGLIS

[1] This matter comprises a challenge to determinations of the Employment Relations Authority.<sup>1</sup>

[2] The parties agree to terms of settlement which dispose of all issues in these proceedings.

[3] By consent, the determinations of the Employment Relations Authority, that are the subject of the proceedings ARC 21/11, are set aside.

[4] There are no outstanding issues as to costs between the parties.

Christina Inglis Judge

Judgment signed at 9 am on Thursday 17 May 2012

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> [2011] NZERA Auckland 73; [2011] NZERA Auckland 359.

ALEX WAITE BROUGHTON V MICROSOFT NEW ZEALAND LIMITED NZEmpC AK [2012] NZEmpC 82 [17 May 2012]